3318 4318 Rare or unusual, blooming

3319 4319  Shamrock

3320 4320 Spider plant

3321 4321  Succulent

3322 4322  Terrarium, small (under 12” tall)

3323 4323  Terrarium, large (over 12” tall)

3324 4324 Umbrella

3325 4325 \Velvet plant (purple passion)

3326 4326 Zygo Cactus (Thanksgiving,
Christmas, Easter)

3327 4327  Outdoor container plant (single
plant, one container) of any size

3328 4328  Outdoor container garden (multiple
varieties of plants, one container) of
any size

3329 4329 Other (not listed above)

Section 6 - Adult Professional

- Arrangements

Professionals are invited and encouraged to
submit arrangements for exhibition. Premiums will
be awarded; professional will abide by the same
rules and regulations as amateur and advanced
exhibitors. Commercially grown flowers may be
used.
CLASS
4200
4201
4202
4203
4204

Into the Stars - All white

Geometric Magic - Line, form, texture
Verdigris - Green arrangement

Riot of Color - Mixed arrangement

Dreams of Glory - All rules suspended. May
use tropical.

Wedding Bouquet - Designer’s choice
Celebrate the Holiday - Any holiday,
accessories in scale

4207 lkebana - Traditional Japanese arrangement
Section 7 - Adult Professional

- Potted Plants

Potted Plant Container not to exceed 12” in
diameter, except as indicated. Professionals are
invited and encouraged to submit potted plants
CLASS
4300
4301
4302
4303
4304
4305
4306
4307

4205
4206

African Violet - Single crown

African Violet - Double crown
Asparagus Fern

Begonia - Angel wing

Begonia - Other

Cactus

Charley

Dish Garden - small (less than 12” in
diameter)

Dish Garden - large (more than 12” in
diameter)

Fern

Fuchsia

Geranium

4312 Hanging plant

4313 Hoya

4314 vy

4315 Jade Plant

4316 Philodendron

4317 Rare or unusual, non-blooming

4318 Rare or unusual blooming

4319 Shamrock

4320 Spider plant

4321 Succulent

4322 Terrarium, small (under 12” tall)

4323 Terrarium, large, (over 12”tall)

4324 Umbrella

4325 Velvet plant (purple passion)

4326 Zygo Cactus (Thanksgiving, Christmas,
Easter cactus)

Outdoor container plant (single plant, one
container) of any size

Outdoor container garden (multiple varieties
of plants, one container) of any size
Other - (not listed above)

4308
4309

4310
4311

4327

4328

4329

Section 8 - Youth 18 & under

- Cut Flowers

All horticultural exhibits are to consist of 3
stems or sprays with leaves unless otherwise

noted

CLASS

6000
6001
6002
6003
6004
6005
6006
6007
6008
6009
6010
6013
6014
6015
6016
6017
6018
6019
6020
6023
6024
6025
6026
6027
6028
6029
6038
6039
6040
6043
6044
6045
6046
6047
6048
6049
6050
6053
6054
6055
6056
6057
6058
6059
6060
6063
6064
6065
6066
6067
6068
6069
6070
6073

6075
6076
6077
6078
6079
6080
6083
6084
6085
6086
6087
6088
6089
6090
6093
6094
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Asters

Bachelor Button (Cornflower)
Beebalm (Monarda)

Calendula

Chrysanthemum, Summer
Chrysanthemum, Spider

Coreopsus - single

Coreopsus - double

Cosmos

Coneflower (Echinacea) - standard purple
Coneflower (Echinacea) - fancy
Dahlia, decorative-bloom 4” to 8”, (1 stem)
Dahlia, pompom (under 2”, three blooms)
Dahlia, single petals, (1 stem)
Dahlia, ball, (2” to 4”, three blooms)
Dahlia, cactus, 4” to 8”, (one stem)
Daisy, Shasta single

Daisy, Shasta double

Daisy, Black Eyed Susan, single
Daisy, Black Eyed Susan, double
Delphinium (1 stalk)

Dianthus

Feverfew

Gaillardia

Geranium

Gladiolus, standard (1 spike)
Gladiolus, miniature, any color (1 spike)
Gladiolus, variegated (1 spike)
Gladiolus, fringed or ruffled (1 spike)
Hollyhock (1 spike)

Hydrangea (1 stem)

Lavender

Liatris (1 spike)

Lily, bulb (1 stalk)

Lily, day (1 stalk)

Marigold, African

Marigold, French, dwarf double
Marigold, French, dwarf single
Pansy

Petunia, large, single

Petunia, small, single

Petunias, bi-colored

Petunias, ruffled double

Phlox, perennial (1 stalk)

Rose, pink hybrid tea (1 bloom)
Rose, red hybrid tea (1 bloom)
Rose, white/near white hybrid tea (1 bloom)
Rose, yellow hybrid tea (1 bloom)
Rose, orange shades hybrid tea (1 bloom)
Rose, bi-color hybrid tea (1 bloom)
Rose, multiflora climbing (1 spray)
Rose, climbing hybrid tea (1 bloom)
Rose, miniature (3 stems)

Rose, floribunda or polyanthus single (1
spray)

Rose, grandiflora (1 spray)

Rose, old fashioned (1 spray)
Russian Sage

Scabiosa

Snapdragon

Sunflower, yellow (1stem)
Sunflower, exotic (1 stem)

Sweet Peas

Sweet William

Verbena

Viola

Yarrow, yellow

Yarrow, all other colors

Yucca (1 stem)

Zinnia, large

Zinnia, small

6095
6096
6097
6098

Other, annual - not listed above

Other, perennial-not listed above

Most unusual color

Other, Blooming Shrub (1stem)

6099 Other, Foliage

6100 other, bulb non-lilies (1 stem)

Section 9 - Youth 12 and under

- Arrangements

CLASS

6200 Toy Story - mixed bouquet - accessories to

fit

Trash to Treasures - Mixed arrangement,

using “found” items and flowers

Section 10 - Youth 13 - 18

- Arrangements

CLASS

6220 Into the Millennium - Futuristic arrangement

6221 Fairy Fantasy - Miniature bouquet, less than

4” in height

6222 In the Emerald City - All green arrangement

6223 Summer Dreams - Mixed bouquet, may use
accessories

Section 11 - Youth 18 and Under -

Potted Plants

CLASS

6300 Dish Garden - assorted plants

6301 Houseplant

6302 Other - (not listed above)

Section 12 - Youth 18 and Under - Crazy

Critters

Made from fresh vegetables, fruits, etc.

CLASS

6400

6401

6201

5 years old and under
6 to 9 years old

6402 10 to 12 years old
6403 13 to 18 years old

DEPT. K - BAKED GOODS
AND CONFECTIONS

Superintendent: Sarah Pierce, 541-419-8554
Assistant Superintendent: Jaime Williams,
541-410-0461

Drop-off Time: Monday, July 26 from 1:00 - 6:00 pm
Dept. K - SPECIAL AWARDS

Best of Show: Adult, Senior, Youth 6-12 years of
age, Youth 13-18 years of age

Superintendent’s Choice

Theme Award: Fair theme will be the subject of
this award. All Classes within the Dept. will be
eligible. Entries will be judged on originality, ability
level and approximation to the theme. Indicate on
the exhibitor tag that the entry is in this Class by
inserting the word ‘theme’ on the tag in the upper
right-hand corner. ‘Theme’ is not a Class by itself.
All ages will be judged together for the ‘theme
award.”

A $10 award will be given to each of the above
winners. It will be included in the Premium checks.

BAKED GOODS GENERAL
RULES AND REGULATIONS

Pre-registration is strongly encouraged as

Covid-19 state and local health mandates

on building capacity may limit the number

of last minute walk in entries.

Please refer to DCF General Rules & Regulations in

front of Exhibitor/Premium Book

¢ Please indicate on your exhibit tag whether
you are an adult, youth (list age), or senior
citizen.

¢ All entries are to be submitted on a disposable
plate: in tie, freezer, or zip lock bags. In the
case of cakes and pies please bring on a
disposable foil-covered sheet of cardboard, or
in a foil pie tin. Entries CANNOT be accepted
in, or on any container that must be returned to

the exhibitor.
Amount of Exhibit:
¢ Quick and Yeast Bread: 1 loaf, any size
¢ Cookies, Brownies and Candy - 6 per
exhibit
® Pies - one whole pie
e Cake - one whole cake.
¢ Cupcakes, Rolls, Muffins or Biscuits - 3
per entry
¢ Tortillas—3 per entry
Age Groupings:
e Adult: Those 19 - 64 years of age
¢ Senior: Those 65 years and above
¢ Youth: As grouped
Section 1 - Adult - 4000#s
Section 2 - Senior - 4100#s
CLASS CLASS CLASS DESCRIPTION
4000 4100 Angel Food Cake - plain,
unfrosted, commercial mix

4001 4101 Angel Food Cake - plain,
unfrosted, conventional method

4002 4102 Bundt cake

4003 4103 Cake, with fruit, nut, or both

4004 4104 Carrot cake

4006 4106 Cupcakes, plain or frosted

4007 4107 Decorated cake (only decoration
is judged) must be cake, a finished
product

4008 4108 Decorated cupcakes (only
decoration is judged) must be
cake, a finished product

4009 4109 Doughnuts, cake

4010 4110 2-layer, dark, frosted - both judged

4011 4111 2-layer, light, frosted - both judged

4012 4112 2-layer, spice, frosted - both
judged

4013 4113 Upside-down Cake

4020 4120 Scones

4021 4121 Biscuits, baking powder

4022 4122 Coffee Cake

4023 4123  Cornbread (pan)

4024 4124 Muffins

4028 4128  Quick Bread (any)

4030 4130 Batter Bread

4031 4131 Cheese Bread

4032 4132 French Bread

4033 4133 Raised Doughnuts

4034 4134  Sourdough Bread

4035 4135  White Bread

4037 4136  Tortillas (3)

4036 4137 Whole Wheat Bread (100% whole-
wheat flour)

4038 4138 Mixed Grain Bread (at least two
grains)

4039 4139  Yeast rolls, plain

4040 4140 Yeast rolls, fancy

4041 4141 Sweet Dough Rolls

4042 4142 Mixed Grain Rolls (at least two
grains)

4050 4150 Bar Cookie

4051 4151 Brownie, unfrosted

4052 4152 Brownie, frosted

4053 4153  Chocolate Chip Cookie

4054 4154 Fancy Cookie

4055 4155 Filled Cookie

4056 4156  Ginger Cookie

4057 4157 Oatmeal Cookie

4058 4158 Peanut Butter Cookie

4059 4159 Refrigerator Cookie

4060 4160 Snickerdoodles Cookie

4061 4161 Sugar Cookie

4062 4162 Unbaked Cookie

4063 4163  Spritz Cookie

4064 4164  Tarts

4065 4165 Biscotti

4066 4166 Drop Cookies

4070 4170 Brown sugar candy

4071 417 Divinity

4072 4172 Fudge



