3318	4318	Rare or unusual, blooming	Section 8 - Youth 18 & under		6095 Other, annual – not listed above		the exhibitor.			
3319			- Cut Flowers			6096 Other, perennial-not listed above		Amount of Exhibit:		
3320	4320	All not deuteral exhibits are to consist of o		6097 Most unusual color		Quick and Yeast Bread: 1 loaf, any size				
3321	4321 4322	Succulent	stems or sprays with leaves unless otherwise		6098	6098 Other, Blooming Shrub (1stem)		 Cookies, Brownies and Candy - 6 per exhibit 		
3322 3323	4323	Terrarium, small (under 12" tall) Terrarium, large (over 12" tall)	noted		6100	, 3			ne whole nie	
3324	4324	Umbrella	CLAS			Section 9 - Youth 12 and under		Pies - one whole pieCake - one whole cake.		
3325	4325	Velvet plant (purple passion)	6000	0 Asters 1 Bachelor Button (Cornflower)		- Arrangements		Cupcakes, Rolls, Muffins or Biscuits - 3		
3326	4326	Zygo Cactus (Thanksgiving,	6002	Beebalm (Monarda)	CLAS	•		per entry	,	
		Christmas, Easter)	6003	Calendula	6200		•	Tortillas-	-3 per entry	
3327	7 4327 Outdoor container plant (single		6004	04 Chrysanthemum, Summer		fit		Age Groupings:		
		plant, one container) of any size	6005	Chrysanthemum, Spider	6201	Trash to Treasures - Mixed arrangement,			hose 19 - 64 years of age	
3328	4328	Outdoor container garden (multiple	6006	Coreopsus – single		using "found" items and flowers			Those 65 years and above	
		varieties of plants, one container) of	6007	Coreopsus - double	Sec	tion 10 - Youth 13 - 18			As grouped	
2220	any size 29 4329 Other (not listed above)		6008	A Constitution (February) standard number		Section 1 - Adult - 4000#s Section 2 - Senior - 4100#s				
	,		6009	Coneflower (Echinacea) – standard purple	CLAS					
Section 6 - Adult Professional - Arrangements		6010 6013	Coneflower (Echinacea) - fancy Dahlia, decorative-bloom 4" to 8", (1 stem)	6220		4000	4100	CLASS DESCRIPTION Angel Food Cake - plain,		
	_		6014	Dahlia, pompom (under 2", three blooms)		Fairy Fantasy - Miniature bouquet, less than	4000	4100	unfrosted, commercial mix	
		are invited and encouraged to ements for exhibition. Premiums will	6015	Dahlia, single petals, (1 stem)	6222	height In the Emerald City - All green arrangement	4001	4101	Angel Food Cake - plain,	
	be awarded; professional will abide by the same		6016	Dahlia, ball, (2" to 4", three blooms)	6223	, ,			unfrosted, conventional method	
	′ '	lations as amateur and advanced	6017	Dahlia, cactus, 4" to 8", (one stem)	00	accessories	4002	4102	Bundt cake	
	_	mmercially grown flowers may be	6018	Daisy, Shasta single	Sec	tion 11 - Youth 18 and Under -	4003	4103	Cake, with fruit, nut, or both	
used.			6019	Daisy, Shasta double	Poti	ted Plants	4004	4104	Carrot cake	
CLAS	<u>s</u>		6020	Daisy, Black Eyed Susan, single	CLAS	SS	4006	4106	Cupcakes, plain or frosted	
4200		e Stars - All white	6023	Daisy, Black Eyed Susan, double	6300	Dish Garden - assorted plants	4007	4107	Decorated cake (only decoration	
4201		tric Magic - Line, form, texture	6024 6025	Delphinium (1 stalk) Dianthus	6301	•			is judged) must be cake, a finished product	
	•	is - Green arrangement	6026	Feverfew		Other – (not listed above)	4008	4108	Decorated cupcakes (only	
4203 4204		Color - Mixed arrangement	6027	Gaillardia		tion 12 - Youth 18 and Under - Crazy	1000	1100	decoration is judged) must be	
4204	use tro	s of Glory - All rules suspended. May	6028	Geranium		ters			cake, a finished product	
4205		ng Bouquet - Designer's choice	6029	Gladiolus, standard (1 spike)		e from fresh vegetables, fruits, etc.	4009	4109	Doughnuts, cake	
4206		ate the Holiday - Any holiday,	6038	Gladiolus, miniature, any color (1 spike)	CLAS		4010	4110	2-layer, dark, frosted - both judged	
00		ories in scale	6039	Gladiolus, variegated (1 spike)	6400	5 years old and under 6 to 9 years old	4011	4111	2-layer, light, frosted - both judged	
4207	Ikebana	a - Traditional Japanese arrangement	6040	Gladiolus, fringed or ruffled (1 spike)	6402		4012	4112	2-layer, spice, frosted - both	
Sect	ion 7 -	Adult Professional	6043	Hollyhock (1 spike)		13 to 18 years old	1010	4440	judged	
- Potted Plants		6044	Hydrangea (1 stem)			4013	4113	Upside-down Cake		
Potte	d Plant	Container not to exceed 12" in	6045 6046	Lavender Liatris (1 spike)		PT. K - BAKED GOODS	4020 4021	4120 4121	Scones Biscuits, baking powder	
diameter, except as indicated. Professionals are		6047	Lily, bulb (1 stalk)	AN	D CONFECTIONS	4021	4122	Coffee Cake		
		ncouraged to submit potted plants	6048	Lily, day (1 stalk)	-	erintendent: Sarah Pierce, 541-419-8554	4023	4123	Cornbread (pan)	
CLAS			6049	Marigold, African		stant Superintendent: Jaime Williams,	4024	4124	Muffins	
		Violet - Single crown	6050	Marigold, French, dwarf double		410-0461	4028	4128	Quick Bread (any)	
4301		Violet - Double crown	6053	Marigold, French, dwarf single		p-off Time: Monday, July 26 from 1:00 - 6:00 pm	4030	4130	Batter Bread	
4302 4303		gus Fern a - Angel wing	6054	Pansy	_	of Show: Adult, Senior, Youth 6-12 years of	4031	4131	Cheese Bread	
4304	_	a - Aligei Willig a - Other	6055	Petunia, large, single		Youth 13-18 years of age	4032	4132	French Bread	
	Cactus		6056	Petunia, small, single	0 /	erintendent's Choice	4033	4133	Raised Doughnuts	
	Charley		6057 6058	Petunias, bi-colored Petunias, ruffled double	1	ne Award: Fair theme will be the subject of	4034 4035	4134 4135	Sourdough Bread White Bread	
4307	-	arden - small (less than 12" in	6059	Phlox, perennial (1 stalk)		award. All Classes within the Dept. will be	4037	4136	Tortillas (3)	
	diamet		6060	Rose, pink hybrid tea (1 bloom)	eligib	ole. Entries will be judged on originality, ability	4036	4137	Whole Wheat Bread (100% whole-	
4308	Dish Ga	arden - large (more than 12" in	6063	Rose, red hybrid tea (1 bloom)	level	and approximation to the theme. Indicate on			wheat flour)	
	diamet	er)	6064	Rose, white/near white hybrid tea (1 bloom)		xhibitor tag that the entry is in this Class by	4038	4138	Mixed Grain Bread (at least two	
4309	Fern		6065	Rose, yellow hybrid tea (1 bloom)		ting the word 'theme' on the tag in the upper			grains)	
4310	Fuchsia		6066	Rose, orange shades hybrid tea (1 bloom)	_	-hand corner. 'Theme' is not a Class by itself.	4039	4139	Yeast rolls, plain	
4311	Geraniı		6067	Rose, bi-color hybrid tea (1 bloom)	awar	ges will be judged together for the 'theme	4040	4140	Yeast rolls, fancy	
4312	Hangin	g plant	6068	Rose, multiflora climbing (1 spray)		0 award will be given to each of the above	4041 4042	4141 4142	Sweet Dough Rolls Mixed Grain Rolls (at least two	
4313 4314	Hoya		6069	Rose, climbing hybrid tea (1 bloom)		ers. It will be included in the Premium checks.	4042	4142	grains)	
4315	Jade P	lant	6070 6073	Rose, miniature (3 stems) Rose, floribunda or polyanthus single (1			4050	4150	Bar Cookie	
4316	Philode		0073	spray)	BA	KED GOODS GENERAL	4051	4151	Brownie, unfrosted	
4317		unusual, non-blooming	6075	Rose, grandiflora (1 spray)	RU	LES AND REGULATIONS	4052	4152	Brownie, frosted	
4318	Rare or	unusual blooming	6076	Rose, old fashioned (1 spray)		registration is strongly encouraged as	4053 4054	4153 4154	Chocolate Chip Cookie Fancy Cookie	
4319	Shamro	ock	6077	Russian Sage		id-19 state and local health mandates	4055	4155	Filled Cookie	
4320	Spider	plant	6078	Scabiosa		puilding capacity may limit the number	4056	4156	Ginger Cookie	
4321	Succul		6079	Snapdragon	of la	st minute walk in entries.	4057	4157	Oatmeal Cookie	
		ım, small (under 12" tall)	6080	Sunflower, yellow (1stem)	Pleas	se refer to DCF General Rules & Regulations in	4058	4158	Peanut Butter Cookie	
4323		ım, large, (over 12"tall)	6083	Sunflower, exotic (1 stem)		of Exhibitor/Premium Book	4059	4159	Refrigerator Cookie	
4324	Umbrel		6084	Sweet Peas		ease indicate on your exhibit tag whether	4060 4061	4160 4161	Snickerdoodles Cookie Sugar Cookie	
4325		plant (purple passion)	6085	Sweet William	-	ou are an adult, youth (list age), or senior	4061	4162	Unbaked Cookie	
4326		actus (Thanksgiving, Christmas,	6086	Verbena		tizen.	4063	4163	Spritz Cookie	
4327	Cutdoo	cactus) or container plant (single plant, one	6087 6088	Viola Varrow vellow		I entries are to be submitted on a disposable	4064	4164	Tarts	
4021		er) of any size	6089	Yarrow, yellow Yarrow, all other colors	-	ate: in tie, freezer, or zip lock bags. In the ase of cakes and pies please bring on a	4065	4165	Biscotti	
4328		or container garden (multiple varieties	6090	Yucca (1 stem)		sposable foil-covered sheet of cardboard, or	4066	4166 4170	Drop Cookies	
.020		ts, one container) of any size	6093	Zinnia, large		a foil pie tin. Entries CANNOT be accepted	4070 4071	4170 4171	Brown sugar candy Divinity	
	Other -	(not listed above)	6094	Zinnia, small		, or on any container that must be returned to	4072	4172	Fudge	
8 2	2021 D	eschutes County Fair Premium I	Book							